	APN: 1022-07-002-014	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA	
	Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:	2003 NOV -3 PM 12: 11	
./	Name: LEANN SPANIOL	WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER	
V	Address: 1386 Hwy 395 S.	\$ 14 Pain (2 seaux	
	City/State/Zip: GARONERVILLE, NV	UEFUI	
	Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com		
	DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD		
	© Married (filing joint declaration) ☐ By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both) ☐ By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	 ☐. Head of Family ☑ Single, Married or Widowed ☐ Multiple single persons 	
	(CHECK ONE) AT HOUSE	CONDOMINIUM UNIT OTHER	
	do individually and severally certify and declare that the fo premises (or mobile home, condominium unit, townhouse)		
	located at (street address) 1386 Hwy 395		
City of <u>GARDNER VILLE</u> , County of <u>DOUGLAS</u> , State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows: SUBDIVISION : (Set forth legal description)			
	I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, or the described mobile home as a Homestead. X No former Declaration of Homestead has been made by me, us, or either of us. This Declaration of Homestead constitutes an abandonment of the former Declaration recorded on		
	In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/	our hands on	
	Delen Spanial	0:	
		Signature of Declarant	
	LEANN SPANIOL Print or type name here	Print or type name here	
I	STATE OF NEVADA)		
	COUNTY OF Denglas)		
	On this 28 day of august	, 20 <u> </u>	
\	Notary Public Leann Spanis		
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(e) is subscribed to the above instrument whe acknowledged that _S_he executed this instrument. Witness my hand and efficial seal.			
PEGGY A. ELWELL Notary Public - Nevada		PEGGY A. ELWELL	
Ì	Notary Public	No. 93-4100-5	
	My Commission Expires: 7/29/05	My appt. exp. July 29, 2005	
	Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.		

IKI103PG00415